



## Product Specification

<b>Product Code</b>	12360184
<b>Product Brand</b>	UNCLE TOBYS
<b>Product Name</b>	UNCLE TOBYS® Strawberry Vanilla Oat Smoothie Concentrate
<b>Product Description</b>	<p>A frozen smoothie concentrate made with UNCLE TOBYS® Oats, strawberries and a hint of vanilla flavour.</p> <p>When blended with tap water creates a frozen iced beverage ready to consume.</p>
<b>Features &amp; Benefits</b>	<p>Good Source of Calcium Source of Protein Source of Wholegrain Health Star Rating - 4 Stars</p>
<b>Net weight/volume</b>	<p>12 x 245g Net 2.94kg</p>
<b>Packaging</b>	Polypropylene tray, heat sealed with peel-able lid, cardboard carton.
<b>Date Marking</b>	Best Before
<b>Shelf Life</b>	12 months
<b>Directions for Storage</b>	STORE FROZEN BELOW -18°C.
<b>Directions for Preparation</b>	<p>Remove tray from freezer and break pieces into blender. Add 200ml water and blend for 10-15 seconds, for immediate consumption.</p>
<b>Country of origin</b>	Made in Australia.
<b>Ingredient list:</b>  Water, Strawberries, Apple Puree, Skim Milk Powder (Milk), Banana Puree, Sugar, Whole Milk Powder (Contains Milk, Soy), Oats (May Contain <b>Lupin</b> ), Strawberry Juice Concentrate, Thickener (Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan), Flavour, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Colour (Cochineal)  <b>Contains Oats, Milk, Soybean</b> <b>May Contain Wheat, Barley.</b>	

Doc Code	12360184-0	Approved	Katrina Kennett	Approved	
Page 1		Date	3 <sup>rd</sup> Nov 2017	Date	
<i>This document is confidential and all property rights in them, including copyright, are the property of Nestlé Australia Ltd or a related body corporate of Nestlé</i>					



## Product Specification

NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package:	12	
Serving size:	445g (as consumed)	
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity Per 100g
ENERGY	983kJ	221kJ
PROTEIN	10.2g	2.3g
FAT, TOTAL	3.7g	0.8g
- SATURATED	1.9g	0.4g
CARBOHYDRATE	37.8g	8.5g
- SUGARS	31.3g	7.0g
SODIUM	106mg	24mg
CALCIUM	291mg (36%RDI)	65mg

ALLERGEN INFORMATION		
Allergen	Present as an Ingredient	Via Cross Contact
Cereals & cereal products containing gluten; (wheat, barley, rye, oats, spelt, hybridised strains) and their products.	✓	✓
Crustacea and their products.		
Egg and egg products.		
Fish and fish products.		
Milk and milk products.	✓	
Tree Nuts and sesame seeds and their products.		
Peanuts and their products.		
Soybeans and their products.	✓	
Added sulphites in concentrations of 10mg/kg or more.		
Celery.		
Lupin.		✓
Mustard.		

This product complies with the ANZFSO requirements.  
All raw materials and detectable processing aids used for the manufacture of this product are obtained from sources that will allow this product not to bear a positive GM statement as defined under Standard 1.5.2 of the ANZFSO.

<b>Contact Details</b>	Nestlé Professional Australia: 1800 20 30 50 1 Homebush Bay Drive, Rhodes, NSW 2138
------------------------	--

Doc Code	12360184-0	Approved	Katrina Kennett	Approved	
Page 2		Date	3 <sup>rd</sup> Nov 2017	Date	
<i>This document is confidential and all property rights in them, including copyright, are the property of Nestlé Australia Ltd or a related body corporate of Nestlé</i>					